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FLOOR-CEILING SYSTEMS, NONCOMBUSTIBLE

GAFILE NO. FC 2116 ‘ ‘ GENERIC ‘ 2 HOUR
FIRE
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, STEEL CHANNEL JOISTS,
CONCRETE SLAB
Base ayer 5 ‘ type X gypsum Allhoard or veneer hace annlied At riaht
nd st vetween rows. Face layer 5/8" type X : = e J
Approx. Ceiling
Weight: 5 psf
Fire Test: FM FC 224-2, 9-19-75
GA FILE NO. RC 2751 ‘ ‘ GENERIC 2 HOUR
FIRE
WOOD ROOF TRUSSES, GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
RIGID FURRING CHANNELS
Base [ayer 5/8” type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles to wood
roof trusses 24 rews 172 0.c.Second

Weight: 12 psf
UL R4024, 00NK26545,

ering. C.é.iling 'p'rovidés two—hoUr fire-resistarncey protéctibn fbr Wbod framing.

4-27-01,
UL Design L556

ROOFING SYSTEM
EXTERIOR :

-

I

PLYWOOD ROOF DECKING - S.S.D.

PRE-FABRICATED WOOD ROOF
TRUSSES - S.S.D.

THERMAL FIBERGLASS INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 12" O.C.
MAX.

—_—

(1) LAYER 5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP.
BD. (DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT TO
PENETRATE WOOD TRUSSES)

@ 1-HR RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY UL #P522

SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0"

(OCCURS @ TOP LEVEL CEILINGS ONLY)

ROOFING SYSTEM

EXTERIOR PLYWOOD ROOF DECKING - S.S.D.

\
>< >< e PRE-FABRICATED WOOD ROOF

TRUSSES OR JOISTS- S.8.D.

’/l/’ THERMAL FIBERGLASS INSULATION

- -
X X (3) LAYERS 5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP. BD.
N A NN B NN e __—— RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 12" 0.C. MAX.

s |

GA #RC-2751
@ SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

\ (1) LAYER 5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP.

BD. (DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT TO
PENETRATE WOOD TRUSSES)

2-HR RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(OCCURS @ TOP LVL CLGS OF 2-HR RATED
ELEVATOR & STAIR TOWER

FINISHED FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

1" GYPSUM TOPPING W/ APPROVED 1/4"
SOUND MAT (1 1/4" TOPPING W/O SOUND MAT
@ CARPETED AREAS ONLY)

FLOOR DECKING- S.S.D.

E k
] PRE-FABRICATED WOOD FLOOR

TRUSSES- S.S.D.

BATT INSULATION

A N A T S e A NP |
INTERIOR RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 12" O.C.
MAX.
(1) LAYER 5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP.

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET CD-12
FOR ASSEMBLY ACOUSTICAL DATA.

BD. (DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT TO
PENETRATE WOOD TRUSSES)

3 1-HR RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY UL #1521

SCALE: 11/2"=1"-0" (OCCURS @ TYP. LVL CLGS - lIC RATING

VARIES BY FLOORING)

NOTE:
SEE FLOOR FINISH SCHEDULE FOR LOCATION OF ACTUAL ASSEMBLY

MIN. CONCRETE COLUMN WIDTH IN INCHES FOR 3 HOUR FIRE-
RESISTANCE RATING IS 12 INCHES PER IBC 2009; TABLE 721.2.4

REVISION SUMMARY  #5
A. ADDED UL DETAIL

UNDERSIDE O
CEILING
STRUC TURE—

i
/

CONTINUE 5/87

2% FIRE—RETARDANT TREATED
WOOD STUD FRAMING— S.S.D.
G ETARDANT TREATED

% E—R

00D STUD DRAFT—=STOP
J o1 Uy LJINA o\

[T BATT INSULATION

| ———— FACE OF EXTERIOR
SYSTEM
| RESILIENT CHANNELS
UNIT

INISH

l

R s 1 Z:‘.'- _: ;

BOARD ON RESILIENT 5
CHANNELS, TYP. -__:-:'.-;
corRor B ﬁ

E \l\ i

@ 1 HR. RATED CORRIDOR HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

FIRE-RATED GYP
BD. UP TO CEILING STRUCTURE,

:-;;.j'_\ TYP.

EXTEND

DRYWALL TO HEATH
UNDERSIDE  Of
SUBFLOOR TO
MAINTAIN FIRE

ADDITIONAL LAYER

RATING.

2x FIRE RETARDANT

: RE—RATED TREATED (FRT) WOOD
_ DRYWALL STUD BLOCKING — S.S.D.
JERLAF MIN.
FIRE—CHAULK ALl
HORIZONTAL JOINTS R
ST ESILIENT CHANNELS
AYER OF DRYWALL, »
ﬁl,/‘ H \;‘ &f ‘;; OUUNL OULATIUN
ALL VERTICA BIRE RETARDANT
JOINTS OF REATED (FRT) PLYWD
ADDITIONAL LAYER SHEATHING.  SEE
DRYWALL, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FOR LOCATIONS.

1-HR RATED CORRIDOR WALL HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

E

\E

r 777 77,

o

-

——

f |

EXTERIOR - TUNNEL OF BLDG 3000

.

GYPCRETE

FLOOR SHEATHING - S.S.D.

PRE-FABRICATED WOOD ROOF
TRUSSES OR JOISTS- S.S.D.

THERMAL FIBERGLASS INSULATION

(3) LAYERS 5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP. BD.

RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 24" O.C.

(1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GWB

4 2-HR RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY UL #L556

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

(OCCURS @ CEILING OF BLDG 3000

TUNNEL INTO PARKING DECK

U
HARD FLOOR SURFACE
HARD FLOOR SURFACE
1" THK. MIN. 1500 PSI TOPPING
1" THK. MIN. 1500 PSI TOPPING MIXTURE MIXTURE
INTERIOR OF UNIT
INTERIOR OF UNIT SOUND DEADENING MAT
~_—— SOUND DEADENING MAT
""""""""""" ~ 1 FLOAT TOPPING MIXTURE +1 1/4" THK. TOP
SURFACE TO BE LEVEL ON BOTH SIDES
OF TRANSITION
\ FLOOR SHEATHING - S.S.D. \ CARPET FLOORING
\ FLOOR SHEATHING - $.S.D.
INSULATION INSULATION
| %’ — I Z‘
| — = - ~_|
| | \
 \ — 1= PRE-FAB.WOOD FLOOR TRUSS -
B PRE-FAB. WOOD FLOOR TRUSS - $.S.D. REF STRUCTURAL DWGS
1/2 RC-1 CHANNELS @ 16"
|~ 1/2" RC-1 CHANNELS @ 16" O.C. — oC e
" - = /‘ \
T~ [~ 1LAYER5/8" TYPE "C" GYP. BD.
NTERIOR OF UNIT | LAYER 5" TYPE"C* GYP. ED. (DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT TO

C1

(DRYWALL SCREWS ARENOT TO
PENETRATE WOOD TRUSS JOISTS)

1HR. FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLT UL# L521

(W/ SOUND DEADENING MAT @ HARD FLOOR SURFACE)

VINYL STC 62, RAL-OT-04-01; [IC 53, RAL-OT-04-02
WOOD LAMINATE STC 61, RAL-OT-04-07; 1IC 55, RAL-OT-04-08

CERAMIC TILE : STC 62, RAL-OT-04-11; 1IC 54, RAL-OT-04-12

INTERIOR OF UNIT

C1A

PENETRATE WOOD TRUSS JOISTS)

1 HR. FLOOR /CEILING ASSEMBLY UL# L521

(AT HARD FLOOR AND CARPET TRANSITION W/

SOUND
DEADENING MAT)

WOOD LAMINATE STC 61, RAL-OT-04-07; IIC 55, RAL-OT-04-08

VINYL : STC 62, RAL-OT-04-01; 1IC 53, RAL-OT-04-02
CERAMIC TILE : STC 62, RAL-OT-04-11; IIC 54, RAL-OT-04-12

CARPET FLOOR STC 62, RAL-OT-04-05; 1IC 81, RAL-OT-04-06

INTERIOR OF UNIT

Z Z

CARPET FLOORING
/ +11/4" GYPCRETE
4 P PR ‘[ .
AN

L

/

INTERIOR OF UNIT

| FLOOR SHEATHING - S.SD.

- PRE-FAB. WOOD FLOOR TRUSS - S.S.D.

| 31/2" THK. MIN. 0.5 PCF

BATT INSULATION

|_— 1/2"RC-1

RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 16" O.C.

\ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.

(DRYWALL SCREWS ARENOT TO
PENETRATE WOOD TRUSS JOISTS)

1 HR. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY UL# L521

C1B

AT CARPET SURFACES

CARPET FLOOR : STC N/A; IIC 76, RAL-IN-97-48

CONC. SLAB ON GRADE ON

VAPOR BARRIER OVER GRAVEL FILL
SEE STRUC. DWGS. FOR
THICKNESS

%@%%%%%%%
NN

SR

<o
>

B
<>
N oY
et
N\ 2 2
<

SUBSLAB DRAINAGE SYSTEM
REF. PLUMBING DWGS

C2

CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

ROOFING SYSTEM

| —— TOPCHORD

= 4" MIN. CLR. SPACE FOR
- VENTILATION

BLOWN-IN INSULATION

/ (FIBERGLASS)
R-30, (ADD ALTERNATE

R-38 INSULATION)

T BOTTOM CHORD

RESILIENT CHANNEL

\ VAPOR BARRIER

\ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.

BD.
(DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT TO
PENETRATE WOOD TRUSS JOISTS)

C6

1 HR. ROOF ASSEMBLY UL# P522

28 GA CORRUGATED METAL

DECK AND 5" CONC SLAB.18GA
\_ GALV STEEL STRAPS ATTACHED

TO FLOOR / CLG WOOD TRUSSES

/ PRE-FAB. WOOD FLOOR TRUSS - S.S.D.
y

-

C9

POOL ACCESS CORRIDOR

T e T AT
. ,—\_._-.‘/—\___‘.__/—\‘-_,_ N\« N\ ./
MAIL ROOM

y 112" RC-1 CHANNELS @ 16" 0.C.
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP

2 HR. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AT
BUILDING 10008 - PROJECT LEVEL 2 (ABOVE

MAIL ROOM) GA# FC2116

(FIRE TEST: FM FC 224-2, 9-19-75)

POOL ACCESS CORRIDOR
|
- I . \I 1'1 N \ - ..‘/'- . \"A / 4 \ 4 }4A\' ‘s
———— 28 GA CORRUGATED METAL
| DECK AND 5" CONC SLAB.18GA
GALV STEEL STRAPS ATTACHED
I TO FLOOR / CLG WOOD TRUSSES
""" v N CHANNEL SHAPE 18 GAGE GALVANIZED
STEEL JOISTS
MIN 7 1/2" DEEP @ 24" 0.C. PER STRUCT.
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP
MAIL ROOM

2 HR. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AT
BUILDING 10008 - PROJECT LEVEL 2 (ABOVE

MAIL ROOM) GA# FC2116
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